| | 01 - 11 - 2005 | |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|
| Fo'm PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ | 102917193 | Y Y Y |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of rate instance i rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and addr | ress of receiving party(ies) |
| Robert A. Walker | Name: Bi | xby Energy Systems, Inc |
| | Internal Addres | s: |
| | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta | ched? Yes XNo | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | |
| X Assignment | Merger Street Address | 14295 James Road |
| Security Agreement | Change of Name | 1,200 odmoo Rodu |
| Other | | |
| | City: Pager | S State:MN_Zip: 55374 |
| Execution Date: December 2 | 3 2004 | |
| | Additional fiame(s) | & address(es) attached? Yes X No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number | • • • | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) $29/$ | 179,835 B. Patent No.(s |) |
| | | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |
| | Additional numbers attached? Yes N | 0 |
| 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma | | applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Richard John B | | R 3.41)\$40.00 |
| Internal Address: | XX Enclosed | F-3 |
| internal Address. | | to be charged to depesit account |
| | | Ž E |
| | 9 Danasita | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |
| Street Address: 6750 France | Avenue S. 8. Deposit accoun | t number: FINANCE |
| Suite 350 | | <u> </u> |
| City: Edina State: MN Zip: | 55435 | 7 |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Signature. | | |
| | | |
| Richard John Bartz | t Ih But | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature | Date |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | |

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 016130 FRAME: 0579

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert A. Walker (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") have invented, and am the sole owner of, the invention titled BIOMASS STOVE disclosed and claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/179,835 filed April 16, 2003 (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Bixby Energy Systems, Inc.. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Minnesota and having its principal place of business at 14295 James Road, Rogers, Minnesota 55374, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer until ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid Application and to any and all patents, registrations, and the like, resulting from the Application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to ASSIGNEE Letters Patents on the pending Application for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing of foreign patent applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED this **23** day of December, 2004.

RECORDED: 01/07/2005

Robert A. Walker

PATENT REEL: 016130 FRAME: 0580